113
All dimensions in mm.
recommended Pc board Patterns
2.00
Hole ø0.80
2.00 Hole ø0.80
2.00
SINGLE rOW DOUBLE rOW
CALCULATION
A 2.00 x No. of ways per row
B 2.00 x (No. of ways per row – 1)
SingLE row 6.0mm DoubLE row 6.0mm
how to orDEr
FINISH
05 Gold
46 Tin
M22  –  26  X  XX  XX
NO. OF WAyS PER ROW
02 to 25
CONNECTOR TyPE
5 Single Row 6mm Stack Height
6 Double Row 6mm Stack Height
7 Single Row 12mm Stack Height
8 Double Row 12mm Stack Height
SERIES CODE
SingLE row 12.0mm DoubLE row 12.0mm
2.00
1.50
2.00  square0.50
A
B
6.00
2.40
11.90
2.00
1.50
2.00  SQ0.50
A
B
12.00
2.40
17.90
2.00
1.50
A
B
2.00 square0.50
11.90
6.00
2.40
2.00
1.50
A
B
2.00 square0.50
17.90
12.00
2.40
M22 connectors
Male Vertical Extended Pc tail
 Suitable for use with female connectors shown
on pages 104 to 107.
 Un-shrouded pin headers can be cut into smaller sizes.
 For alternative pin lengths and stacking heights,
see pin header variants on page 116.
 Suitable for use with female connectors shown
 Un-shrouded pin headers can be cut into smaller sizes.
 For alternative pin lengths and stacking heights,
2m
m
 (
.0
80
")
 P
it
ch